

John L. Munsch Attorney

November 23, 2015

724-838-6210 Fax: 234-678-2370

## VIA FEDEX OVERNIGHT

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:

Joint Petition for Consolidation of Proceedings and Approval of Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plans Phase III of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company and West Penn Power Company; Docket No.

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Pennsylvania Power Company is a Joint Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company and West Penn Power Company (the "Companies"). The filing contains the Phase III Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan of Pennsylvania Power Company, and supporting testimony in the form of Statement Nos. 1 through 3 in support of the Phase III Plan. In addition, a disk of these materials is being supplied to your office.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding the foregoing matters. Copies have been served as indicated in the attached Certificate of Service.

Very truly yours.

John L. Munsch

RECEIVED

NOV 2 3 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Enclosures

cc.

Certificate of Service Gladys M. Brown, Chairman, PUC John F. Coleman, Jr., Vice Chairman, PUC Pamela A. Witmer, Commissioner, PUC Robert F. Powelson, Commissioner, PUC Andrew G. Place, Commissioner, PUC

## BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Joint Petition for Consolidation of Proceeding	s:	
and Approval of Energy Efficiency and	:	Docket No. P
Conservation Plans Phase III of Metropolitan	:	Docket No. P-
Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric	:	Docket No. P
Company, Pennsylvania Power Company and	:	Docket No. P
West Penn Power Company	:	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of §1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Johnnie H. Simms, Director Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

John R. Evans, Small Business Advocate Office of Small Business Advocate Commerce Building 300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 Harrisburg, PA 17101 Tanya J. McCloskey Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5th Floor, Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Thomas J. Sniscak William E. Lehman Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 100 N. 10<sup>th</sup> Street P.O. Box 1778 Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778

Date: November 23, 2015

John L. Munsch

RECEIVED

NOV 2 3 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

ORIGIN ID.CVAA (724) 838-6210 JOHN L MUNSCH FIRSTENERGY 800 CABIN HILL DRIVE

SHIP DATE 23NOV15 ACTWGT: 5:00 LB CAD: 2339617/INET3670

BILL'SENDER

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BLDG.

400 NORTH STREET SECOND FLOOR HARRISBURG PA 17120

539.J2/3F56/31C

E

TRK# 7750 3539 7654

TUE - 24 NOV 3:00P STANDARD OVERNIGHT ASR

17120

PA-US MDT

NA MDTA

